

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Liberta Construction		2. Spano Brothers Const.		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed 0"-2 1/2" Variable	60	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
3	203	Aggregate Type 1 Refill	10	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
4	404	Asphalt Concrete, 1-1/4 inches Thickness	2	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
5	404	Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick, for Drive Reconstruct	1	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
6	407	Tack Coat	6	GAL.	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.25	\$1.50	\$0.10	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$30.00
7	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	243	L.F.	\$30.00	\$7,290.00	\$29.00	\$7,047.00	\$31.00	\$7,533.00	\$25.00	\$6,075.00
8	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18" Concrete	590	L.F.	\$21.50	\$12,685.00	\$19.00	\$11,210.00	\$22.00	\$12,980.00	\$22.00	\$12,980.00
9	455	Integral Pavement and Curb	20	L.F.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
10	456	6" Concrete for Drive Aprons	3811	S.F.	\$6.75	\$25,724.25	\$7.00	\$26,677.00	\$6.50	\$24,771.50	\$6.00	\$22,866.00
11	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	31321	S.F.	\$5.50	\$172,265.50	\$6.75	\$211,416.75	\$6.00	\$187,926.00	\$5.00	\$156,605.00
12	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	12897	S.F.	\$6.75	\$87,054.75	\$7.00	\$90,279.00	\$6.50	\$83,830.50	\$6.00	\$77,382.00
13	456	Concrete Housewalk, 4" Thick	50	S.F.	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
14	456	Concrete Drive Reconstruction, 6" Thick	250	S.F.	\$6.75	\$1,687.50	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00
15	456	Concrete Steps	50	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
16	456	Curb Ramp, Type Each	11	Each	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
17	462	Brick Pavement Relaid	50	S.F.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
18	463	Brick Walk, Special	50	S.F.	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
19	556	House Drain Pipe, Complete, 711.29	100	Each	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
20	611	Modular Block Retaining Wall	400	S.F.	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
21	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car	4	HR.	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
22	614	Maintaining of Traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
23	620	Project Vehicle	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
25	629	Street Signs Reset	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
26	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	3000	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.25	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
27	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	3000	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.25	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
28	Spec	Trees <12"	34	Each	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$105.00	\$3,570.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
29	Spec	Trees 12-18	95	Each	\$350.00	\$33,250.00	\$305.00	\$28,975.00	\$285.00	\$27,075.00	\$350.00	\$33,250.00
30	Spec	Trees 18-24	59	Each	\$450.00	\$26,550.00	\$460.00	\$27,140.00	\$425.00	\$25,075.00	\$500.00	\$29,500.00
31	Spec	Trees 24-30	23	Each	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$660.00	\$15,180.00	\$625.00	\$14,375.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
32	Spec	Trees 30-36	10	Each	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$910.00	\$9,100.00	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	Spec	Trees 36-48	16	Each	\$1,925.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$30,240.00	\$1,875.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
34	Spec	Trees over 48"	3	Each	\$2,610.00	\$7,830.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
35	Spec	Colored Stamped Concrete Walk 6" Thick	100	SF	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$499,923.00		\$495,528.25		\$503,191.60		\$543,148.00
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-0.9%		+0.7%		+8.6%